
SECTION 1

SUPERVISOR: Steve Crowhurst

TEAM CLUB Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Wins Ends Diff

1 Mark Kuklinski South Taranaki 3 W 8 10 5 L 7 -4 7 2 L 7 -6 4 L 9 -1 6 W 9 5 5 1 2 40 4

2 Frank Hitchen Waitomo 4 W 8 4 6 L 7 0 1 3 W 11 11 5 L 4 -19 7 L 8 -4 5 2 2 38 -8

3 Ray Lovie Wainuiomata 5 L 7 -1 7 W 8 5 2 4 L 8 -8 6 L 7 0 1 W 9 4 4 7 2 39 0

4 Peter Ireland South Wairarapa 6 W 5 3 1 W 8 5 3 5 W 9 6 7 W 11 10 2 W 7 2 4 1 5 40 26

5 Dennis Pihama Petone 7 W 10 7 2 L 4 -21 5 6 W 9 4 1 L 8 -6 3 L 6 -9 3 2 2 37 -25

6 Gary Coppins Manurewa 1 L 6 -12 3 L 8 0 4 7 W 8 2 2 L 7 -8 4 L 6 -16 3 5 1 35 -34

7 Lou Newman Naenae 2 L 9 -1 4 W 12 26 6 1 W 11 9 3 L 5 -4 5 W 12 22 7 5 3 49 52

8 John Ape-Esera Waitara S&C 2 W 7 1 3 W 8 0 5 5 L 6 -6 6 W 9 0 7 W 8 4 2 6 4 38 -1

9 Brian Osmond Hamilton WMC 3 L 8 -10 4 L 4 -26 4 6 L 7 -4 7 L 5 -10 1 L 7 -4 2 3 0 31 -54

10 Steve Crowhurst Upper Hutt Cossie 4 L 8 -4 5 W 9 4 6 7 L 7 -2 1 W 8 6 2 L 6 -2 1 7 2 38 2

11 Paul Wightman Mangawhai 5 W 8 1 6 W 7 0 7 1 L 5 -9 2 W 7 8 3 W 9 9 1 6 4 36 9

12 Naki Nehemia Johnsonville 1 W 10 12 2 W 12 21 3 4 W 8 8 5 W 12 19 6 L 7 -5 7 4 4 49 55

13 Mike Bishop St Johns 6 L 10 -3 7 L 5 -5 1 2 W 9 6 3 W 10 4 4 W 10 16 6 3 3 44 18

14 Gordon Forrester Upper Hutt Cossie 7 L 6 -7 1 L 8 -5 2 3 L 5 -11 4 W 7 1 5 L 4 -22 6 4 1 30 -44

Location: Upper Hutt Location: Wainuiomata Location: Naenae

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7

SECTION 1 Top 32 Qualify
Wins/Ends/DifferentialCLUB'S NZ 2022 MEN'S NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DRAW/RESULTS

Monday 14th February 2022 Tuesday 15th February 2022 Wednesday 15th February 2022

Game 8 Total Results



SECTION 2

SUPERVISOR: Brian Tebbutt

TEAM CLUB Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Wins Ends Diff

1 Tom Murfitt Petone 2 L 6 -4 4 W 9 3 5 3 L 6 -8 6 L 6 -2 2 W 11 6 4 1 2 38 -5

2 Kearin Pollard South Taranaki 2 W 10 4 3 L 7 -7 3 6 L 6 -4 3 W 9 10 7 L 4 -19 1 2 2 36 -16

3 Gary Potter Upper Hutt Cossie 3 W 10 5 4 L 7 -3 6 5 L 4 -11 2 W 9 2 3 W 8 4 1 7 3 38 -3

4 Colin Wintle Mangawhai 3 L 6 -5 2 L 5 -11 1 4 L 10 -1 5 W 10 10 7 W 12 19 2 3 2 43 12

5 Richard Helms New Plymouth 4 L 8 -1 3 W 9 7 5 2 L 9 -1 7 W 12 5 4 W 10 5 2 7 3 48 15

6 Ron Scott Petone 4 W 8 1 7 W 11 11 2 1 W 11 14 5 L 6 -10 3 L 8 -4 7 4 3 44 12

7 Peter Pointon Wainuiomata 5 W 8 1 2 W 11 11 6 3 W 10 8 4 L 8 -7 5 L 6 -8 7 2 3 43 5

8 Bruce Howe South Wairarapa 5 L 8 -1 6 L 6 -6 7 1 L 4 -14 3 L 7 -10 4 L 6 -5 5 6 0 31 -36

9 Brian Tebbutt Upper Hutt Cossie 6 L 8 -2 7 L 5 -11 3 2 W 7 1 6 W 10 2 1 L 8 -3 5 4 2 38 -13

10 Steve Hughes Tauranga Citizens 6 W 8 2 5 L 6 -4 7 4 W 6 1 2 L 7 -2 5 W 10 8 3 1 3 37 5

11 Bruce Kelly Otematata 7 L 9 0 6 W 10 6 1 5 W 12 11 4 W 8 7 2 L 5 -6 3 7 3 44 18

12 Sar Alefosio Naenae 7 W 7 0 5 W 10 4 2 6 W 10 4 7 L 3 -5 1 W 8 3 4 6 4 38 6

Game 8 Total Results

Location: Naenae Location: Stokes Valley Location: Wainuiomata

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7

Monday 14th February 2022 Tuesday 15th February 2022 Wednesday 15th February 2022

SECTION 2 Top 32 Qualify
Wins/Ends/DifferentialCLUB'S NZ 2022 MEN'S NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DRAW/RESULTS



SECTION 3

SUPERVISOR: Aaron Wall

TEAM CLUB Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Wins Ends Diff

1 Shaun O'Neil National Service 3 l 5 -10 5 L 7 -10 7 2 L 7 -17 4 W 8 1 6 W 9 7 5 1 2 36 -29

2 Alex Rennie Upper Hutt Cossie 4 w 8 1 6 W 10 16 1 3 W 9 7 5 W 10 13 7 L 10 -1 5 2 4 47 36

3 Patrick McCleary Porirua 5 w 10 7 7 L 7 0 2 4 L 7 -3 6 L 4 -8 1 L 8 -4 4 7 1 36 -8

4 Colin Christie Fitzroy 6 l 6 -8 1 W 10 5 3 5 L 8 -2 7 L 10 -3 2 L 7 -7 4 1 1 41 -15

5 Ralph Vulu Naenae 7 w 10 8 2 W 7 4 5 6 W 12 16 1 W 7 6 3 L 5 -14 3 2 4 41 20

6 Alan Taplin Wairarapa S&C 1 w 9 13 3 W 8 2 4 7 L 6 -7 2 L 3 -26 4 L 6 -6 3 5 2 32 -24

7 Sonny White Upper Hutt Cossie 2 l 5 -13 4 L 6 -9 6 1 L 7 -5 3 W 6 1 5 W 8 4 7 5 2 32 -22

8 Brian Crawford Waitara S&C 2 w 11 13 3 L 7 -2 5 5 W 8 2 6 W 12 8 7 W 6 1 2 6 4 44 22

9 Jim Ballard Pukekohe Cossie 3 w 10 10 4 W 10 9 4 6 L 3 -16 7 W 6 3 1 W 8 4 2 3 4 37 10

10 Gary Muriwai South Wairarapa 4 l 8 -1 5 W 9 10 6 7 W 9 7 1 L 6 -6 2 W 9 7 1 7 3 41 17

11 John Forde Petone 5 l 6 -7 6 L 6 -16 7 1 W 9 5 2 W 12 26 3 W 8 14 1 6 3 41 22

12 John Evans Club Vista 1 l 6 -13 2 L 7 -4 3 4 W 9 3 5 L 6 -13 6 L 7 -7 7 4 1 35 -34

13 Dave Selby Hamilton WMC 6 w 10 8 7 W 9 0 1 2 W 9 17 3 L 9 -1 4 W 8 6 6 3 4 45 30

14 Wayne Ford Howick 7 l 5 -8 1 L 6 -5 2 3 L 7 -7 4 L 8 -1 5 L 8 -4 6 4 0 34 -25

Game 8 Total Results

Location: Petone Location: Silverstream Location: Upper Hutt

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7

SECTION 3 Top 32 Qualify
Wins/Ends/DifferentialCLUB'S NZ 2022 MEN'S NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DRAW/RESULTS

Monday 14th February 2022 Tuesday 15th February 2022 Wednesday 15th February 2022



SECTION 4

SUPERVISOR: Mark Hewitt

TEAM CLUB Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Wins Ends Diff

1 Leigh Hunt Mangawhai 2 L 5 -9 4 L 4 -21 5 3 L 9 -11 6 W 10 14 2 L 7 -9 4 1 1 35 -36

2 Les Smith Wanganui East 2 W 11 9 3 W 11 7 3 6 W 12 15 3 W 9 5 7 L 5 -8 1 2 4 48 28

3 Ross Clark South Taranaki 3 L 7 -2 4 W 12 21 6 5 W 10 9 2 L 5 -2 3 W 9 8 1 7 3 43 34

4 Grant Wakefield Johnsonville 3 W 9 2 2 W 9 0 1 4 W 7 1 5 W 8 12 7 W 9 8 2 3 5 42 23

5 Paul Shotter Kamo 4 L 3 -31 3 L 5 -7 5 2 W 10 6 7 L 6 -12 4 L 5 -5 2 7 1 29 -49

6 Rod Mead Petone 4 W 13 31 7 W 12 22 2 1 W 8 4 5 L 7 -12 3 L 7 -8 7 4 3 47 37

7 Rav Maharaj Naenae 5 W 9 6 2 L 7 0 6 3 W 7 11 4 L 9 -1 5 W 11 14 7 2 3 43 30

8 Mark Hewitt Upper Hutt Cossie 5 L 7 -6 6 W 9 7 7 1 L 8 -4 3 L 7 -5 4 W 11 5 5 6 2 42 -3

9 Brian Signal Stokes Valley 6 W 9 7 7 L 4 -22 3 2 L 6 -6 6 L 6 -14 1 L 9 -1 5 4 1 34 -36

10 John Toohill Lyall Bay 6 L 7 -7 5 L 7 -2 7 4 L 8 -1 2 W 11 2 5 L 5 -14 3 1 1 38 -22

11 John Ranford South Taranaki 7 L 7 -7 6 L 7 -7 1 5 L 5 -9 4 W 7 1 2 W 8 9 3 7 2 34 -13

12 Perry Byres Porirua 7 W 9 7 5 W 9 2 2 6 L 4 -15 7 W 10 12 1 W 7 1 4 6 4 39 7

Game 8 Total Results

Location: Silverstream Location:  Massey Avenue Location: Stokes Valley

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7

SECTION 4 Top 32 Qualify
Wins/Ends/DifferentialCLUB'S NZ 2022 MEN'S NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DRAW/RESULTS

Monday 14th February 2022 Tuesday 15th February 2022 Wednesday 15th February 2022



SECTION 5

SUPERVISOR: Tony Hewitt

Teams TEAM CLUB Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Wins Ends Diff

1 Gareth Evans Johnsonville 2 W 11 5 4 W 12 12 5 3 L 5 -19 6 W 11 16 2 W 8 1 4 1 4 47 15

2 Allan Bowler Hamilton WMC 2 L 5 -5 3 L 6 -10 3 6 L 5 -14 3 L 9 -2 7 L 9 -5 1 2 0 34 -36

3 Noel Beban Upper Hutt Cossie 3 L 6 -19 4 L 4 -12 6 5 L 7 -11 2 W 6 1 3 L 4 -23 1 7 1 27 -64

4 Darren Mayrick South Wairarapa 3 W 10 19 2 L 4 -17 1 4 L 9 -1 5 W 10 5 7 W 7 5 2 3 3 40 11

5 Ken Walker Kamo 4 L 7 -5 3 W 10 10 5 2 W 7 10 7 L 8 -3 4 L 8 -4 2 7 2 40 8

6 Wayne Jones Naenae 4 W 9 5 7 L 7 -7 2 1 L 9 -1 5 L 6 -5 3 W 12 23 7 4 2 43 15

7 Trevor Robertson Oamaru 5 L 7 -5 2 W 12 17 6 3 W 11 19 4 L 7 0 5 W 10 8 7 2 3 47 39

8 Ken Adam Petone 5 W 9 5 6 W 8 8 7 1 W 7 1 3 W 7 2 4 W 8 4 5 6 5 39 20

9 John Kearney South Taranaki 6 L 5 -17 7 W 9 7 3 2 L 9 -10 6 L 5 -16 1 L 5 -17 5 4 1 33 -53

10 Philip Corney St Johns 6 W 11 17 5 L 7 -5 7 4 W 7 1 2 L 10 -1 5 L 6 -8 3 1 2 41 4

11 Dave Burgess Papatoetoe 7 L 5 -14 6 L 8 -8 1 5 W 9 11 4 W 9 0 2 L 8 -1 3 7 2 39 -12

12 Tony Hewitt Upper Hutt Cossie 7 W 11 14 5 W 8 5 2 6 W 11 14 7 W 8 3 1 W 11 17 4 6 5 49 53

Game 8 Total Results

Location: Massey Avenue Location:  Upper Hutt Location: Petone

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7

SECTION 5 Top 32 Qualify
Wins/Ends/DifferentialCLUB'S NZ 2022 MEN'S NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DRAW/RESULTS

Monday 14th February 2022 Tuesday 15th February 2022 Wednesday 15th February 2022



SECTION 6

SUPERVISOR: Ivan Barr

Teams TEAM CLUB Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Wins Ends Diff

1 Mark Anderson South Taranaki 2 L 6 -1 4 W 11 12 5 3 W 10 8 6 L 6 -3 2 W 9 4 4 1 3 42 20

2 Malcolm Wright Howick 2 W 10 1 3 W 12 20 3 6 L 7 0 3 W 11 14 7 L 6 -4 1 2 3 46 31

3 Cliff Rona Waitara S&C 3 L 5 -10 4 L 5 -12 6 5 L 7 -5 2 W 8 13 3 W 9 2 1 7 2 34 -12

4 Gavin Bannatyne Upper Hutt Cossie 3 W 11 10 2 W 9 4 1 4 L 8 -1 5 W 11 14 7 W 10 4 2 3 4 49 31

5 Barry Chinnery Club Waimea 4 DEF 3 DEF 5 DEF 2 DEF 7 DEF 4 DEF 2 DEF 7 DEF 0 0 0

6 Gerry McKay Petone 4 W 10 10 7 L 4 -24 2 1 L 5 -24 5 L 5 -14 3 L 7 -2 7 4 1 31 -54

7 Brian Cooper Levin 5 W 14 26 2 L 7 -4 6 3 L 6 -8 4 L 5 -13 5 W 9 2 7 2 2 41 3

8 Len Bron Upper Hutt Cossie 5 L 2 -26 6 L 1 -40 7 1 W 11 24 3 L 5 -14 4 W 10 4 5 6 2 29 -52

9 John Gray Fitzroy 6 L 6 -9 7 W 12 24 3 2 W 9 8 6 W 10 3 1 L 5 -10 5 4 3 42 16

10 Terry Patterson Naenae 6 W 8 9 5 L 3 -19 7 4 W 8 1 2 L 8 -13 5 L 7 -2 3 1 2 34 -24

11 Shane O'Hara Mercury Bay 7 W 8 2 6 W 15 40 1 5 W 9 5 4 W 10 13 2 L 7 -4 3 7 4 49 56

12 Phil Todd Porirua 7 L 8 -2 5 W 13 19 2 6 W 8 0 7 W 10 11 1 W 11 10 4 6 4 50 38

Average 10 10 12 20 9 8 10 11 10 4

Game 8 Total Results

Location: Stokes Valley Location: Naenae Location: Silverstream

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7

SECTION 6 Top 32 Qualify
Wins/Ends/DifferentialCLUB'S NZ 2022 MEN'S NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DRAW/RESULTS

Monday 14th February 2022 Tuesday 15th February 2022 Wednesday 15th February 2022



SECTION 7

SUPERVISOR: Allan Child

Teams TEAM CLUB Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Rink Result Ends Diff Wins Ends Diff

1 Mike Carter Stoke 2 W 9 6 4 W 7 1 5 3 W 8 9 6 L 7 -13 2 W 8 11 4 1 4 39 14

2 Martin Asprey Upper Hutt Cossie 2 L 6 -6 3 W 12 9 3 6 L 6 -4 3 L 6 -9 7 L 9 -3 1 2 1 39 -13

3 Vassist Prasad Tawa RSA 3 L 10 -1 4 L 9 -1 6 5 L 7 -1 2 L 3 -11 3 L 5 -7 1 7 0 34 -21

4 Lib Zande Petone 3 W 6 1 2 L 5 -14 1 4 L 6 -7 5 L 4 -15 7 W 7 3 2 3 2 28 -32

5 Wayne Armstrong Wainuiomata 4 W 10 1 3 L 4 -9 5 2 L 10 -1 7 W 9 8 4 W 9 1 2 7 3 42 0

6 Mark Hartland Pukekohe Cossie 4 L 6 -1 7 L 6 -19 2 1 W 11 8 5 W 12 15 3 W 10 7 7 4 3 45 10

7 Murray Wood Club Vista 5 L 8 -2 2 W 11 14 6 3 L 7 -9 4 L 7 -1 5 L 7 -12 7 2 1 40 -10

8 Mike Oldfield Tauranga Citizens 5 W 8 2 6 W 7 1 7 1 L 5 -8 3 W 9 9 4 L 7 -1 5 6 3 36 3

9 Wayne Coleman Johnsonville 6 W 10 6 7 W 10 19 3 2 W 6 1 6 W 9 13 1 W 9 17 5 4 5 44 56

10 Kevin Coombe St Johns 6 L 6 -6 5 W 10 12 7 4 W 10 7 2 W 12 11 5 W 9 12 3 1 4 47 36

11 Paul Cavie Upper Hutt Cossie 7 W 10 5 6 L 9 -1 1 5 W 7 1 4 W 9 1 2 L 8 -11 3 7 3 43 -5

12 Bruce Codland South Wairarapa 7 L 6 -5 5 L 6 -12 2 6 W 8 4 7 L 7 -8 1 L 7 -17 4 6 1 34 -38

Game 8 Total Results

Location: Wainuiomata Location: Petone Location: Massey Avenue

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7

SECTION 7 Top 32 Qualify
Wins/Ends/DifferentialCLUB'S NZ 2022 MEN'S NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DRAW/RESULTS

Monday 14th February 2022 Tuesday 15th February 2022 Wednesday 15th February 2022



SECTION TEAM CLUB Wins Ends Diff RANKING
5 Tony Hewitt Upper Hutt Cossie 5 49 53 1
7 Wayne Coleman Johnsonville 5 44 56 2
4 Grant Wakefield Johnsonville 5 42 23 3
1 Peter Ireland South Wairarapa 5 40 26 4
5 Ken Adam Petone 5 39 20 5
6 Phil Todd Porirua 4 50 38 6
6 Shane O'Hara Mercury Bay 4 49 56 7
1 Naki Nehemia Johnsonville 4 49 55 8
6 Gavin Bannatyne Upper Hutt Cossie 4 49 31 9
4 Les Smith Wanganui East 4 48 28 10
3 Alex Rennie Upper Hutt Cossie 4 47 36 11
7 Kevin Coombe St Johns 4 47 36 12
5 Gareth Evans Johnsonville 4 47 15 13
3 Dave Selby Hamilton WMC 4 45 30 14
3 Brian Crawford Waitara S&C 4 44 22 15
3 Ralph Vulu Naenae 4 41 20 16
7 Mike Carter Stoke 4 39 14 17
4 Perry Byres Porirua 4 39 7 18
2 Sar Alefosio Naenae 4 38 6 19
1 John Ape-Esera Waitara S&C 4 38 -1 20
3 Jim Ballard Pukekohe Cossie 4 37 10 21
1 Paul Wightman Mangawhai 4 36 9 22
1 Lou Newman Naenae 3 49 52 23
2 Richard Helms New Plymouth 3 48 15 24
5 Trevor Robertson Oamaru 3 47 39 25
4 Rod Mead Petone 3 47 37 26
6 Malcolm Wright Howick 3 46 31 27
7 Mark Hartland Pukekohe Cossie 3 45 10 28
1 Mike Bishop St Johns 3 44 18 29
2 Bruce Kelly Otematata 3 44 18 30
2 Ron Scott Petone 3 44 12 31
4 Ross Clark South Taranaki 3 43 34 32
4 Rav Maharaj Naenae 3 43 30 33
2 Peter Pointon Wainuiomata 3 43 5 34
7 Paul Cavie Upper Hutt Cossie 3 43 -5 35
6 Mark Anderson South Taranaki 3 42 20 36
6 John Gray Fitzroy 3 42 16 37
7 Wayne Armstrong Wainuiomata 3 42 0 38
3 John Forde Petone 3 41 22 39
3 Gary Muriwai South Wairarapa 3 41 17 40
5 Darren Mayrick South Wairarapa 3 40 11 41
2 Gary Potter Upper Hutt Cossie 3 38 -3 42
2 Steve Hughes Tauranga Citizens 3 37 5 43
7 Mike Oldfield Tauranga Citizens 3 36 3 44
5 Wayne Jones Naenae 2 43 15 45
2 Colin Wintle Mangawhai 2 43 12 46
4 Mark Hewitt Upper Hutt Cossie 2 42 -3 47
5 Philip Corney St Johns 2 41 4 48
6 Brian Cooper Levin 2 41 3 49
5 Ken Walker Kamo 2 40 8 50
1 Mark Kuklinski South Taranaki 2 40 4 51
1 Ray Lovie Wainuiomata 2 39 0 52
5 Dave Burgess Papatoetoe 2 39 -12 53
1 Steve Crowhurst Upper Hutt Cossie 2 38 2 54
2 Tom Murfitt Petone 2 38 -5 55

OVERALL RESULTS - QUALIFYING
CLUB'S NZ 2022 MEN'S NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DRAW/RESULTS



SECTION TEAM CLUB Wins Ends Diff RANKING

OVERALL RESULTS - QUALIFYING
CLUB'S NZ 2022 MEN'S NATIONAL TOURNAMENT DRAW/RESULTS

1 Frank Hitchen Waitomo 2 38 -8 56
2 Brian Tebbutt Upper Hutt Cossie 2 38 -13 57
1 Dennis Pihama Petone 2 37 -25 58
2 Kearin Pollard South Taranaki 2 36 -16 59
3 Shaun O'Neil National Service 2 36 -29 60
6 Cliff Rona Waitara S&C 2 34 -12 61
4 John Ranford South Taranaki 2 34 -13 62
6 Terry Patterson Naenae 2 34 -24 63
3 Sonny White Upper Hutt Cossie 2 32 -22 64
3 Alan Taplin Wairarapa S&C 2 32 -24 65
6 Len Bron Upper Hutt Cossie 2 29 -52 66
7 Lib Zande Petone 2 28 -32 67
3 Colin Christie Fitzroy 1 41 -15 68
7 Murray Wood Club Vista 1 40 -10 69
7 Martin Asprey Upper Hutt Cossie 1 39 -13 70
4 John Toohill Lyall Bay 1 38 -22 71
3 Patrick McCleary Porirua 1 36 -8 72
1 Gary Coppins Manurewa 1 35 -34 73
3 John Evans Club Vista 1 35 -34 74
4 Leigh Hunt Mangawhai 1 35 -36 75
4 Brian Signal Stokes Valley 1 34 -36 76
7 Bruce Codland South Wairarapa 1 34 -38 77
5 John Kearney South Taranaki 1 33 -53 78
6 Gerry McKay Petone 1 31 -54 79
1 Gordon Forrester Upper Hutt Cossie 1 30 -44 80
4 Paul Shotter Kamo 1 29 -49 81
5 Noel Beban Upper Hutt Cossie 1 27 -64 82
7 Vassist Prasad Tawa RSA 0 34 -21 83
3 Wayne Ford Howick 0 34 -25 84
5 Allan Bowler Hamilton WMC 0 34 -36 85
2 Bruce Howe South Wairarapa 0 31 -36 86
1 Brian Osmond Hamilton WMC 0 31 -54 87
6 Barry Chinnery Club Waimea 0 0 0 88
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